MAR.	,	8./#
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	<i>06-12-0€</i> 06-16-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
R		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	103259012	ments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		address of receiving party(ies)
Alvaro Jose Vilela	Name: BJ SER	VICES COMPANY
Simon Danborg Francisco Pineda Charles Kibbe	Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date  Execution Date(s) 2/6/06; 4/20/06; 5/2/06; 5/26/06	s): Street Addres	SS: 4601 Westway Park Blvd.
Assignment Merger	of Name City: Houston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	cense Country: US	Zip: <u>77041</u>
Other	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Vo
Addition	nal numbers attached?	<b>✓</b> No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		ber of applications and patents
Name: Gregg A. Duffey	7. Total fee (	37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		ed to be charged by credit card
		ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive	Enclosed	3
Suites 200 & 300	None red	quired (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church	8. Payment	Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22042	a. Credit C	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703.663.3600	b. Deposit	t Account Number 01-2508-10286.0389.Npus
Fax Number: 703.336.6950		zed User Name GREGG A. DUFFEY
Email Address:	Authori.	Zed Osel Name <u>Grego A. DUFFET</u>
9. Signature:		JUNE 9, 2006
40.00 DA GREGG A. DUFFEY - REG.		Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Sig		sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

+ 01

**PATENT** REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0225

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BJ Services Company (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 5500 Northwest Central Drive, Houston, Texas 77092, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/343,224 which has been filed on January 30, 2006 and is entitled "UPPER-COMPLETION SINGLE TRIP SYSTEM WITH HYDRAULIC INTERNAL SEAL RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States, including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application 60/648,913 filed January 31, 2005;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements:

DM\_US\8299115.v1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assignated and extend to the successors, assigns and nom	s, representatives and successors of the undersigned inces of the Assignee.
OF) ss.  BRAZIL )  BEFORE ME, the undersigned authorsonally appeared ALVARO JOSE VILEI	LA, known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: SIMON DANBORG	Date:
STATE OF LOUISIANA )  SS.  COUNTY OF )	
	known to me to be the person whose name is cknowledged to me that he executed the same of his
i	Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0227 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name: ALVARO JOSE VILELA	Date:			
OF) ss.				
BRAZIL )	•			
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, 2006, personally appeared ALVARO JOSE VILELA, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.				
	Notary or Consular Officer			
[SEAL]	•			
Signature: SIMON DANBORG  Name: SIMON DANBORG  STATE OF LOUISIANA  ) 89.  COUNTY OF Stragelia  )	Date: 4/20-06			
personally appeared SIMON DANBORG				
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer			

DM\_US\8299115.v1

989.0N

500

B] SERVICES ENGINEERING → 9P17138955490

ÞI:60

9002/02/40

Signature:	Date:
Name: FRANCISCO PINEI	DA
OF	)
BRAZIL	) ss. )
personally appeared FRANCISCO	ened authority, on this day of, 2006, PINEDA, known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his onsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•
Signature:  Name: CHARLES KIBBE  STATE OF LOUISIANA  COUNTY OF St. Martin	Date: 5/26/06  ) ss.
personally appeared CHARLES K	gned authority, on this <u>X</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2006, KIBBE, known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his onsideration therein expressed.  Standa D. Madal 106/446  Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Notally of Collisidat Officer
	HOWREY LLP

1111 Louisiana, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor Houston, Texas 77002-5242 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

DM\_U\$\8299115.v1

Signature: Name: FRANCISCO	PINEDA	Date: 22 - MAY - 06
OF	}	
BRAZIL	) ss. )	
personally appeared FRANC	ISCO PINED strument and	Rhonila R. Moss
RHONDA R. ROSS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 29, 2010		Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	nne	Date:
Name: CHARLES KI	BBE	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
personally appeared CHARI	LES KIBBE, strument and	thority, on this day of, 2006, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]		Notary or Consular Officer
	н	OWREY LLP

DM\_US\8299115.v1

1111 Louisiana, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor Houston, Texas 77002-5242

**RECORDED: 06/09/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0230

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004